WHEREAS, this project is an Ohio Public Works Commission Project; and, 

WHEREAS, the Consultant selected to perform the engineering/design for the project is ME Companies, 

selection was based on a quality based selection procedure; and, 

WHEREAS, the contract amount is for One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand dollars ($125,000.00); and, 

WHEREAS, Sugarcreek Township is responsible for paying the contract amount in full, 

NOW BE IT RESOLVED, that this Board of Sugarcreek Township Trustees does fully support this 

Agreement and does hereby agree to this arrangement by signing their signatures to the Agreement affixed to this